
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

No. 

89 
70 
55 
15 
28 
74 
43 
32 
53 
98 
24 

170 
47 

125 
59 
44 
31 
17 

115 
7 

46 
117 
14 

111 
51 

143 
11 
72 
22 
34 

112 
5 

18 
33 
63 

122 
174 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-SPEC 
B-SPEC 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
B-SPEC 
B-SPEC 
B-SPEC 

Name 

Justin Piscitell 
Tyler Quance 
Grant West 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Chris Haldeman 
Matt Reynolds 
Joey Atanasio 
Craig Janssen 
Matt Fassnacht 
Logan Stretch 
Lee Thomas 
Trevor McCallion 
William Knight 
Alan Stubblefield 
Grayson Farischon 
Ben Rail 
Christopher Shaffer 
Bryan Quance 
Justin Oakes 
Justin Lautz 
Matthew Davis 
Ethan Barker 
James Stevens 
William Keeling 
Tyler Ladd 
Dan Sheehy 
Donald Stephens 
John Valenta 
Riley Salyer 
Chris Taylor 
Zoey Barker 
James Wood 
Lowell Huston 
Sergio Zlobin 
Charlie Valdez 
Riley Salyer 
Chris Salyer 

Hometown 

Wingdale NY 

Cypress TX 

Buford GA 

Madison NJ 

McKinney TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Windermere FL 

Dallas TX 

Madison NJ 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Prosper Tx 

Tulsa OK 

Tomball TX 

ARCADIA OK 

Plano TX 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Swansea IL 

Houston TX 

Clearwater KS 

Spring TX 

Tulsa OK 

Bridegton MO 

Longview TX 

Elroy TX 

Houston TX 

Lincoln NE 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Longview TX 

Longview TX 

Region 

NYR 
Hous 
Atl 
NYR 
Tex 
Almo 
CFR 

NYR 
Tex 
LnSt 
TX 
NEOK 
Hous 
OKLA 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
STL 
Tex 
Hous 
STL 
Hous 
WICH 
Hous 
NEOK 
STL 
HOUS 
LnSt 
Hous 
NEB 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 

Member_ID 

402440 

527160 

549094 

620010 

412747 

220134_3 

622696 

361585 

418789 

229543_7 

425437 

361637 

484940 

527215 

631483 

495921 

545153 

554566 

631327 

465371 

217912 

631210 

277737 

287317 

512613 

544803 

552923 

235360 

520499 

321393 

631207 

93084 

266312 

542555 

543650 

520499 

379681 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata SM 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda RX8 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Mazda2 

Honda FIT 

Best Tm 

1:26.984 
1:27.427 
1:28.123 
1:28.193 
1:28.469 
1:28.571 
1:28.586 
1:28.745 
1:28.925 
1:29.326 
1:29.449 
1:29.675 
1:29.795 
1:29.851 
1:29.908 
1:30.002 
1:30.016 
1:30.037 
1:30.170 
1:30.596 
1:30.703 
1:30.709 
1:31.273 
1:31.686 
1:32.420 
1:32.933 
1:33.352 
1:33.561 
1:33.894 
1:34.952 
1:45.068 

Best Speed 

74.496 
74.119 
73.534 
73.475 
73.246 
73.162 
73.149 
73.018 
72.870 
72.543 
72.444 
72.261 
72.164 
72.119 
72.074 
71.998 
71.987 
71.970 
71.864 
71.526 
71.442 
71.437 
70.996 
70.676 
70.115 
69.728 
69.415 
69.260 
69.014 
68.245 
61.674 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

7 
5 
3 
4 
5 
8 
4 
9 
5 
8 
5 
5 
5 
8 
6 
5 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
4 
8 
4 
8 
6 
6 
7 
4 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/28/2020 8:26:21 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 2 SM SMX B-Spec T4 

Sunday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 7:44:48 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 08:45 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

No. 

89 

55 

53 

70 

15 

74 

43 

28 

32 

170 

98 

24 

115 

44 

47 

33 

59 

125 

17 

31 

17 

7 

46 

117 

14 

111 

112 

51 

143 

18 

11 

34 

72 

1 

122 

22 

63 

174 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

2 

11 

12 

13 

14 

3 

15 

16 

4 

17 

18 

5 

19 

1 

20 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

B-SPEC 

SM 

B-SPEC 

B-SPEC 

B-SPEC 

B-SPEC 

B-SPEC 

T4 

Name 

Justin Piscitell 

Grant West 

Matt Fassnacht 

Tyler Quance 

Aidan Fassnacht 

Matt Reynolds 

Joey Atanasio 

Chris Haldeman 

Craig Janssen 

Trevor McCallion 

Logan Stretch 

Lee Thomas 

Justin Oakes 

Ben Rail 

William Knight 

Sergio Zlobin 

Grayson Farischon 

Alan Stubblefield 

Ethan Barker 

Christopher Shaffer 

Bryan Quance 

Justin Lautz 

Matthew Davis 

Ethan Barker 

James Stevens 

William Keeling 

Zoey Barker 

Tyler Ladd 

Dan Sheehy 

Lowell Huston 

Donald Stephens 

Chris Taylor 

John Valenta 

John Phillips 

Riley Salyer 

Riley Salyer 

Charlie Valdez 

Chris Salyer 

James Wood 

Member_ID 

402440 

549094 

418789 

527160 

620010 

220134_3 

622696 

412747 

361585 

361637 

229543_7 

425437 

631327 

495921 

484940 

542555 

631483 

527215 

631210 

545153 

554566 

465371 

217912 

631210 

277737 

287317 

631207 

512613 

544803 

266312 

552923 

321393 

235360 

102149_1 

520499 

520499 

543650 

379681 

93084 

Hometown 

Wingdale NY 

Buford GA 

Madison NJ 

Cypress TX 

Madison NJ 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Windermere FL 

McKinney TX 

Dallas TX 

Prosper Tx 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Plano TX 

Tulsa OK 

Houston TX 

ARCADIA OK 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Swansea IL 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Clearwater KS 

Spring TX 

Friendswood TX 

Tulsa OK 

Elroy TX 

Bridegton MO 

Sealy TX 

Longview TX 

Longview TX 

Austin TX 

Longview TX 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

NYR 

Atl 

NYR 

Hous 

NYR 

Almo 

CFR 

Tex 

TX 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

NEOK 

Hous 

OKLA 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

STL 

Tex 

Hous 

STL 

Hous 

Hous 

WICH 

Hous 

Hous 

NEOK 

LnSt 

STL 

Hous 

Hous 

HOUS 

Tex 

Hous 

NEB 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata SM 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Mazda2 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda FIT 

Mazda RX8 

Overall BestTm 

1:26.984 

1:27.326 

1:27.373 

1:27.383 

1:27.594 

1:28.372 

1:28.445 

1:28.469 

1:28.745 

1:28.881 

1:28.900 

1:29.376 

1:29.422 

1:29.511 

1:29.590 

1:29.595 

1:29.825 

1:29.851 

1:29.938 

1:30.016 

1:30.037 

1:30.351 

1:30.359 

1:30.709 

1:31.273 

1:31.686 

1:31.884 

1:32.077 

1:32.084 

1:32.099 

1:33.088 

1:33.355 

1:33.561 

1:33.746 

1:33.780 

1:33.894 

1:34.256 

1:37.352 

1:44.008 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Announcements 
Pos 35 & 36 same driver, different cars, will be in Car 22 

Printed: 6/28/2020 8:42:46 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 2 SM SMX B-Spec T4 

Group 2 Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix

Hallett Sanction #20‐M‐9437

Group 2 SMX SM T4 B‐Spec Sunday June 28 2020

Multi‐split Start from Merge per Chief Steward

Pos No. Class Name Overall BestTm In Session

SMX CLASS

1 89 SMX Justin Piscitell 01:27.0 Sunday Qualifying

2 55 SMX Grant West 01:27.3 Saturday Qualifying

3 53 SMX Matt Fassnacht 01:27.4 Saturday Qualifying

4 70 SMX Tyler Quance 01:27.4 Saturday Qualifying

5 15 SMX Aidan Fassnacht 01:27.6 Saturday Qualifying

6 43 SMX Joey Atanasio 01:28.4 Saturday Qualifying

7 32 SMX Craig Janssen 01:28.7 Sunday Qualifying

SM CLASS

8 74 SM Matt Reynolds 01:28.4 Saturday Qualifying

9 28 SM Chris Haldeman 01:28.5 Sunday Qualifying

10 170 SM Trevor McCallion 01:28.9 Saturday Qualifying

11 98 SM Logan Stretch 01:28.9 Saturday Qualifying

12 24 SM Lee Thomas 01:29.4 Saturday Qualifying

13 115 SM Justin Oakes 01:29.4 Saturday Qualifying

14 44 SM Ben Rail 01:29.5 Saturday Qualifying

15 47 SM William Knight 01:29.6 Saturday Qualifying

16 59 SM Grayson Farischon 01:29.8 Saturday Qualifying

17 125 SM Alan Stubblefield 01:29.9 Sunday Qualifying

18 31 SM Christopher Shaffer 01:30.0 Sunday Qualifying

19 17 SM Bryan Quance 01:30.0 Sunday Qualifying

20 7 SM Justin Lautz 01:30.4 Saturday Qualifying

21 46 SM Matthew Davis 01:30.4 Saturday Qualifying

22 14 SM James Stevens 01:31.3 Sunday Qualifying

23 111 SM William Keeling 01:31.7 Sunday Qualifying

24 51 SM Tyler Ladd 01:32.1 Saturday Race OFFICAL

25 143 SM Dan Sheehy 01:32.1 Saturday Race OFFICAL

26 11 SM Donald Stephens 01:33.1 Saturday Qualifying

27 72 SM John Valenta 01:33.6 Sunday Qualifying

T4 CLASS

28 33 T4 Sergio Zlobin 01:29.6 Saturday Qualifying

29 17 T4 Ethan Barker 01:29.9 Saturday Qualifying

30 117 T4 Ethan Barker 01:30.7 Sunday Qualifying

31 112 T4 Zoey Barker 01:31.9 Saturday Qualifying

32 18 T4 Lowell Huston 01:32.1 Saturday Race OFFICAL

33 5 T4 James Wood 01:44.0 Saturday Race OFFICAL

B‐Spec CLASS

34 34 B‐SPEC Chris Taylor 01:33.4 Saturday Qualifying

35 1 B‐SPEC John Phillips 01:33.7 Saturday Qualifying

36 122 B‐SPEC Riley Salyer 01:33.8 Saturday Qualifying

37 22 B‐SPEC Riley Salyer 01:33.9 Sunday Qualifying

38 63 B‐SPEC Charlie Valdez 01:34.3 Saturday Qualifying

39 174 B‐SPEC Chris Salyer 01:37.4 Saturday Race OFFICAL



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

28 
54 
27 
20 
80 

111 
57 
24 
14 
88 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 

Class 

FE2 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 

Name 

Robert Vanman 
Paul Ravaris 
William Snyder 
Broch Evans 
Karl Markey 
John Goetsch 
Roger Addison 
Paul Crabtree 
Stephen Thomas 
Robert Vanman 

Hometown 

Allen Tx 

Aledo TX 

Southlake TX 

Austin TX 

Rosharon TX 

Pilot Point TX 

Edmond OK 

League City TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Allen TX 

Region 

TEX 
Tex 
Tex 
TEX 
Hous 
LnSt 
OKLA 
Tex 
WTex 
Tex 

Member_ID 

507232 

453130 

453447 

612865 

324593 

538095 

109432_1 

552703 

542538 

507232 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FM 

Formula Mazda FM 

Mazda FM 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Star Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Best Tm 

1:15.466 
1:15.797 
1:16.440 
1:16.729 
1:17.522 
1:19.005 
1:19.686 
1:21.144 

Best Speed 

85.866 
85.492 
84.772 
84.453 
83.589 
82.020 
81.319 
79.858 

- 
- 

In Lap 

7 
10 
7 
8 

11 
8 
9 
8 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/28/2020 12:22:28 PM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE FS ASR 

Sunday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:03:27 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 08:45 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

28 

54 

27 

20 

80 

14 

111 

57 

24 

19 

88 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

3 

Class 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

Name 

Robert Vanman 

Paul Ravaris 

William Snyder 

Broch Evans 

Karl Markey 

Stephen Thomas 

John Goetsch 

Roger Addison 

Paul Crabtree 

Fred Michael 

Robert Vanman 

Member_ID 

507232 

453130 

453447 

612865 

324593 

542538 

538095 

109432_1 

552703 

112575_1 

507232 

Hometown 

Allen Tx 

Aledo TX 

Southlake TX 

Austin TX 

Rosharon TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Pilot Point TX 

Edmond OK 

League City TX 

Pittsboro IN 

Allen TX 

Region 

TEX 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

WTex 

LnSt 

OKLA 

Tex 

CIN 

Tex 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FM 

Star Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FM 

Mazda FM 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Mariah SC82/FM1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Overall BestTm 

1:15.186 

1:15.797 

1:16.440 

1:16.729 

1:17.408 

1:18.293 

1:19.005 

1:19.686 

1:21.144 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Announcements 
Pos 1 & 11, same driver, different cars, will be in Car 28 

Printed: 6/28/2020 8:54:36 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 FE FS ASR 

Group 3 Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

26 
191 
66 
96 
34 
05 
62 
67 
17 

141 
21 
5 
2 
7 

15 
27 
37 
41 

62A 
77 
91 

134 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
2 
7 
4 
1 
1 

Class 

T1 
GT2 
T2 
GT3 
GT2 
T2 
AS 
ITE 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
T2 
GT2 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
GT1 
GTX 

Name 

Chris Edens 
Mark Martin 
Charlie Peter 
Luis Rivera 
R Paul Evans 
Natha Waldbaum 
Tom Smith 
Steve Leidholdt 
Phillip Waters 
George Walker 
Dane Smith 
Richard Kulach 
Mark Kirby 
Tim White 
Brian Haupt 
Kim McDonald 
Curt Faigle 
Michael Pettiford 
Dane Smith 
Gary Grantham 
Andrew Timmons 
Michael Young 

Hometown 

Sherwood AR 

Round Rock TX 

Olathe KS 

Angleton TX 

Lewisville TX 

Omaha NE 

Springdale AR 

Chesterfield MO 

Grand Prairie TX 

Tulsa OK 

Springdale AR 

Franklin TN 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Omaha NE 

Spring Hill KS 

Grand Island NE 

Florissant MO 

Louisville CO 

Springdale  AR 

Springfield MO 

Wichita KS 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Region 

ARK 
LnSt 
KCR 
Hous 
Tex 
NEB 
MIDS 
STL 
Tex 
NEOK 
MIDS 
TEN 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
STL 
Colo 
MIDS 
OZMT 
WICH 
CDR 

Member_ID 

364995 

546995 

353312 

147645 

286256_1 

296015 

236500_1 

499128 

108001 

335171 

236500_4 

102012_1 

337932 

193088 

6976 

388380 

260709_0 

149585 

236500_4 

394869 

101062_1 

541317 

Make-Model 

Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Chevrolet C5 Z06 

BMW 235i Racing 

Mazda Rx7 

Panoz GT-S 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Mazda MX5 

Chevy 

Nissan 370Z 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 240Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 

Best Tm 

1:22.571 
1:23.011 
1:23.738 
1:25.002 
1:26.670 
1:26.772 
1:26.965 
1:28.841 
1:31.275 
1:31.857 
1:44.778 
3:19.638 

Best Speed 

78.478 
78.062 
77.384 
76.234 
74.766 
74.678 
74.513 
72.939 
70.994 
70.544 
61.845 
32.459 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

3 
6 
5 
4 
3 
8 
4 
8 
6 
7 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:02:12 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 T2 GTA ITE SP 

Sunday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:23:19 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 09:05 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

2 

191 

26 

41 

66 

96 

91 

34 

05 

62 

67 

7 

5 

134 

15 

17 

141 

27 

62A 

77 

37 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

7 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

T2 

GTX 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Mark Martin 

Chris Edens 

Michael Pettiford 

Charlie Peter 

Luis Rivera 

Andrew Timmons 

R Paul Evans 

Natha Waldbaum 

Tom Smith 

Steve Leidholdt 

Tim White 

Richard Kulach 

Michael Young 

Brian Haupt 

Phillip Waters 

George Walker 

Kim McDonald 

Dane Smith 

Gary Grantham 

Curt Faigle 

Dane Smith 

Member_ID 

337932 

546995 

364995 

149585 

353312 

147645 

101062_1 

286256_1 

296015 

236500_1 

499128 

193088 

102012_1 

541317 

6976 

108001 

335171 

388380 

236500_4 

394869 

260709_0 

236500_4 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Round Rock TX 

Sherwood AR 

Louisville CO 

Olathe KS 

Angleton TX 

Wichita KS 

Lewisville TX 

Omaha NE 

Springdale AR 

Chesterfield MO 

Omaha NE 

Franklin TN 

Pagosa Springs CO 

Spring Hill KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Springdale  AR 

Springfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Springdale AR 

Region 

KCR 

LnSt 

ARK 

Colo 

KCR 

Hous 

WICH 

Tex 

NEB 

MIDS 

STL 

NEB 

TEN 

CDR 

KCR 

Tex 

NEOK 

NEB 

MIDS 

OZMT 

STL 

MIDS 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet C5 Z06 

Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW 235i Racing 

Mazda Rx7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Panoz GT-S 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Nissan 370Z 

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Mazda MX5 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 240Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevy 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.044 

1:22.172 

1:22.200 

1:22.498 

1:23.529 

1:24.302 

1:24.998 

1:25.912 

1:26.772 

1:26.965 

1:27.159 

1:27.256 

1:27.486 

1:27.616 

1:29.120 

1:29.777 

1:31.038 

1:33.090 

1:33.122 

1:33.951 

1:35.053 

1:44.778 

In Session 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Announcements 
Pos 19 & 22, same driver, will be in Car 21 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:00:50 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX AS T1 T2 GTA ITE SP 

Group 4 Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

4 
119 
69 
56 
27 
18 
5 

20 
11 

129 
88 
36 
65 
06 
14 
99 
77 
22 
44 
04 
26 
7 

67 
2 

117 
52 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling 
Grayson Strathman 
Peyton Long 
Richard Stephens 
Mark Snyder 
Gary Glanger 
Richard Baldwin 
Jim Cote, Jr. 
Jon Kirby 
Carl Hayward 
Michael Siemer 
Nils Musaeus 
Joe Frederick 
Matt Strathman 
Robin Kirkland 
Steven Kramer 
Charles Pigeon 
Clif Twaddle 
Paul Miranda 
Claus Nielsen 
Timothy Blakeley 
Jacob Deily 
Brent Steward 
Jim Cote Sr 
Bill Murray 
Kyle Raineri 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Greenbrier AR 

Bixby OK 

Southlake TX 

Dallas TX 

Covington LA 

Overland Park KS 

Dover AR 

Olathe KS 

Edmond OK 

Conroe TX 

Longview TX 

Topeka KS 

Parkville MO 

Heath TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Richmond TX 

Dallas TX 

Edmond OK 

Bartlesville OK 

Stanley KS 

Houston TX 

Eureka MO 

Region 

Tex 
KAN 

LnSt 
Tex 
Tex 
Delt 
KCR 

KCR 
OKLA 
Hous 
LnSt 
KAN 
KCR 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
OKLA 
NEOK 
KCR 

Member_ID 

219463 

409212 

349691 

453451 

448785 

251423 

323086 

554295 

450988 

494526 

258185 

463647 

331252 

363825 

161758 

451228 

375872 

348148 

469943 

107715 

634389 

554890 

323084 

459643 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:22.071 
1:22.156 
1:22.614 
1:22.802 
1:22.891 
1:23.054 
1:23.318 
1:23.588 
1:23.772 
1:23.933 
1:23.960 
1:24.109 
1:24.139 
1:24.169 
1:24.399 
1:24.505 
1:24.906 
1:24.931 
1:24.934 
1:25.048 
1:25.364 
1:25.568 
1:25.840 
1:26.361 
1:27.548 

Best Speed 

78.956 
78.874 
78.437 
78.259 
78.175 
78.022 
77.774 
77.523 
77.353 
77.204 
77.180 
77.043 
77.015 
76.988 
76.778 
76.682 
76.320 
76.297 
76.295 
76.192 
75.910 
75.729 
75.489 
75.034 
74.017 

- 

In Lap 

8 
7 
9 
8 
7 
8 
7 

10 
8 
7 
5 
8 

10 
5 
9 
5 
6 

10 
10 
7 
8 
7 
5 
9 
5 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:13:48 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 5 SRF3 SRF 

Sunday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:43:33 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 09:45 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

4 

119 

18 

56 

69 

27 

129 

5 

20 

88 

36 

06 

11 

52 

65 

44 

14 

99 

77 

67 

22 

04 

26 

7 

2 

117 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Denny Stripling 

Grayson Strathman 

Gary Glanger 

Richard Stephens 

Peyton Long 

Mark Snyder 

Carl Hayward 

Richard Baldwin 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Michael Siemer 

Nils Musaeus 

Matt Strathman 

Jon Kirby 

Kyle Raineri 

Joe Frederick 

Paul Miranda 

Robin Kirkland 

Steven Kramer 

Charles Pigeon 

Brent Steward 

Clif Twaddle 

Claus Nielsen 

Timothy Blakeley 

Jacob Deily 

Jim Cote Sr 

Bill Murray 

Member_ID 

219463 

409212 

448785 

349691 

453451 

450988 

251423 

323086 

494526 

258185 

331252 

554295 

463647 

348148 

363825 

161758 

451228 

554890 

375872 

469943 

107715 

634389 

323084 

459643 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Sand Springs OK 

Dallas TX 

Bixby OK 

Greenbrier AR 

Southlake TX 

Olathe KS 

Covington LA 

Overland Park KS 

Edmond OK 

Conroe TX 

Topeka KS 

Dover AR 

Eureka MO 

Longview TX 

Austin TX 

Parkville MO 

Heath TX 

Abilene TX 

Bartlesville OK 

Houston TX 

Richmond TX 

Dallas TX 

Edmond OK 

Stanley KS 

Houston TX 

Region 

Tex 

KAN 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

KCR 

Delt 

KCR 

OKLA 

Hous 

KAN 

LnSt 

LnSt 

KCR 

Tex 

Hous 

NEOK 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

OKLA 

KCR 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:22.030 

1:22.156 

1:22.392 

1:22.567 

1:22.614 

1:22.891 

1:23.242 

1:23.318 

1:23.325 

1:23.433 

1:23.555 

1:23.674 

1:23.772 

1:23.799 

1:23.860 

1:24.079 

1:24.399 

1:24.505 

1:24.566 

1:24.891 

1:24.931 

1:25.038 

1:25.364 

1:25.568 

1:26.070 

1:27.146 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICAL 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:12:44 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 5 SRF3 SRF 

Group 5 Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 

71 
4 

00 
35 
64 

119 
27 
02 
86 
30 
53 
15 
3 

46 
20 
23 
36 
0 
2 

04 
7 
8 

22 
31 
41 
42 
75 
77 
96 

100 
111 
122 
133 
137 
143 
190 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
5 
2 
1 
6 
2 
3 
7 
2 
3 
6 
8 
3 
4 
7 
4 
9 
4 

10 
3 

11 
5 

Class 

EP 
STL 
T3 
STU 
FP 
T3 
STL 
T3 
FP 
T3 
STL 
STL 
HP 
STL 
STU 
T3 
EP 
GTL 
STL 
GTL 
STU 
STL 
HP 
EP 
T3 
STL 
HP 
EP 
T3 
STU 
STL 
HP 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STU 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 
Denny Stripling 
Derek Kulach 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Perry Simonds 
Angelica Sprehe 
Liam Snyder 
Stephen Jeu 
Randy Wagner 
Camden Jones 
Matt Fassnacht 
Aidan Fassnacht 
Chris W Albin 
James Goughary 
Peter Federlin 
Phillip (Keith) Morrow 
Gary Cook 
Edward Nicholson 
Brian Laughlin 
Jonathan Goodale 
Robert G. Wright 
Don Wiseman 
Riley Salyer 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Michael Pettiford 
Peter Davis 
Jack Schulz 
Rodger Grantham 
David Byassee 
John (Billy) Roberts 
William Keeling 
Riley Salyer 
Alan Stubblefield 
Sam Henry 
Dan Sheehy 
David Fiorelli 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

McKinney TX 

Albuquerque NM 

Oklahoma City OK 

Lavon TX 

Carrollton TX 

Southlake TX 

Houston TX 

Tulsa OK 

Tyler TX 

Madison NJ 

Madison NJ 

Maryland Heights MO 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Southlake TX 

ORRICK MO 

Kansas City MO 

Vinita OK 

Conifer CO 

Florissant MO 

Rogers AR 

Longview TX 

Alvin TX 

Louisville CO 

Dallas TX 

Monett MO 

Springfield MO 

Denver CO 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Longview TX 

Tomball TX 

Republic MO 

Spring TX 

Coppell TX 

Region 

Almo 
Tex 
Colo 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
NEOK 
Tex 
NYR 
NYR 
SILR 
NER 
LnSt 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
NEOK 
Colo 
STL 
OZMT 
HOUS 
Tex 
Colo 
Tex 
OZMT 
OZMT 
Colo 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
TEX 
OZMT 
Hous 
Tex 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

219463 

102012_4 

281426 

443046 

526648 

453452 

514400 

77882 

347258 

418789 

620010 

180831_1 

40779 

449684 

547254 

624831 

464435 

376539 

97968 

400727 

39562 

520499 

353742 

149585 

230258 

309043 

84284-1 

510901 

477193 

287317 

520499 

527215 

279229 

544803 

511660 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 350Z 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Supra 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

Ford PINTO 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Caterham Lotus Super7 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Acura integra 

MG Midget 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Best Tm 

1:23.045 
1:24.596 
1:24.613 
1:25.016 
1:26.259 
1:26.877 
1:27.175 
1:27.649 
1:28.214 
1:29.325 
1:29.345 
1:29.478 
1:30.234 
1:30.660 
1:32.085 
1:34.762 
1:47.145 

Best Speed 

78.030 
76.599 
76.584 
76.221 
75.123 
74.588 
74.333 
73.931 
73.458 
72.544 
72.528 
72.420 
71.813 
71.476 
70.370 
68.382 
60.479 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

4 
8 
2 
3 
7 
6 
3 
6 
4 
8 
2 
2 
8 
7 
6 
3 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:40:38 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 
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Orbits 
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Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 7 EP FP HP GTL STL STU T3 IT(All) 

Sunday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:28:14 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

6/28/2020 10:10 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

71 

4 

00 

190 

35 

137 

31 

64 

27 

04 

119 

2 

41 

100 

02 

86 

133 

53 

3 

30 

15 

46 

42 

20 

96 

111 

143 

0 

23 

75 

7 

122 

77 

8 

36 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

6 

9 

10 

2 

7 

2 

5 

3 

3 

11 

4 

4 

Class 

EP 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STU 

FP 

EP 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T3 

FP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

T3 

HP 

STU 

HP 

EP 

STL 

EP 

HP 

Name 

Matt Reynolds 

Denny Stripling 

Derek Kulach 

David Fiorelli 

Patrick Lipsinic 

Sam Henry 

Rick Kosdrosky 

Perry Simonds 

Liam Snyder 

Jonathan Goodale 

Angelica Sprehe 

Brian Laughlin 

Michael Pettiford 

John (Billy) Roberts 

Stephen Jeu 

Randy Wagner 

Alan Stubblefield 

Matt Fassnacht 

Chris W Albin 

Camden Jones 

Aidan Fassnacht 

James Goughary 

Peter Davis 

Peter Federlin 

David Byassee 

William Keeling 

Dan Sheehy 

Edward Nicholson 

Phillip (Keith) Morrow 

Jack Schulz 

Robert G. Wright 

Riley Salyer 

Rodger Grantham 

Don Wiseman 

Gary Cook 

Riley Salyer 

Member_ID 

220134_3 

219463 

102012_4 

511660 

281426 

279229 

353742 

443046 

453452 

97968 

526648 

376539 

149585 

477193 

514400 

77882 

527215 

418789 

180831_1 

347258 

620010 

40779 

230258 

449684 

510901 

287317 

544803 

464435 

547254 

309043 

400727 

520499 

84284-1 

39562 

624831 

520499 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

McKinney TX 

Albuquerque NM 

Coppell TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Republic MO 

Alvin TX 

Lavon TX 

Southlake TX 

Conifer CO 

Carrollton TX 

Vinita OK 

Louisville CO 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Tulsa OK 

Tomball TX 

Madison NJ 

Maryland Heights MO 

Tyler TX 

Madison NJ 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Denver CO 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Kansas City MO 

Southlake TX 

Monett MO 

Florissant MO 

Longview TX 

Springfield MO 

Rogers AR 

ORRICK MO 

Longview TX 

Region 

Almo 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

NEOK 

OZMT 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Colo 

Tex 

NEOK 

Colo 

Tex 

Hous 

NEOK 

TEX 

NYR 

SILR 

Tex 

NYR 

NER 

Tex 

LnSt 

Colo 

Hous 

Hous 

KCR 

Tex 

OZMT 

STL 

Hous 

OZMT 

OZMT 

KCR 

HOUS 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 350Z 

Subaru BRZ 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda Miata 

Caterham Lotus Super7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Acura integra 

Toyota Supra 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Porsche Spec Boxster 

MG Midget 

BMW 325i 

Mazda 2 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda Miata 

Ford PINTO 

Honda Fit 

Overall BestTm 

1:23.045 

1:24.596 

1:24.613 

1:24.875 

1:25.016 

1:25.762 

1:26.114 

1:26.259 

1:26.828 

1:26.831 

1:26.877 

1:27.167 

1:27.168 

1:27.287 

1:27.649 

1:28.214 

1:28.653 

1:28.915 

1:29.007 

1:29.325 

1:29.478 

1:30.660 

1:31.328 

1:32.085 

1:32.165 

1:32.531 

1:32.611 

1:33.117 

1:33.183 

1:33.448 

1:33.977 

1:34.973 

1:36.633 

1:38.680 

1:47.145 

In Session 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Announcements 
Pos 32 & 36 same driver, will be in Car 22 

Printed: 6/28/2020 10:38:47 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 7 EP FP HP GTL STL STU T3 IT(All) 

Group 7 Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

4 

86 

3 

73 

14 

67 

64 

0 

37 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Cliff Johnson 

Timothy Friest 

Carl Maier 

David Vincent 

Don Napier 

Jack Walbran 

Bill Lauer 

Michael Lauer 

Charles Hearn 

Member_ID 

117710 

391518 

232636 

377683 

310520_0 

118865 

94977_1 

53151 

259549 

Hometown 

Stilwell KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Leavenworth KS 

Greenwood IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Houston TX 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

IND 

STL 

WICH 

WICH 

Hous 

Make-Model 

Piper DF-5 

KBS mk VII 

Red Devil F600 

KBS Mk VII 

Scorpion S-1 

Scorpion 2006 

Protoform P2 

Caracal C 

Volkswagen Vortech 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.665 

1:27.408 

1:27.577 

1:27.759 

1:28.471 

1:28.637 

1:34.908 

1:35.645 

In Session 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Race PROVISIONAL Ran on Sunday 

Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 6/28/2020 11:02:00 AM 

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

20-M-9437 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix 

Group 8 F500 FF FV FST 

Group 8 Merge 

Hallett Motor Racing Circut 1.800 miles 

Summertime Majors Tour Grand Prix
AVRG - Wichita, NEOKla, OKLA Regions

Hallett 1.8 Sanction #20-M-9437

spitfire4gp
Typewriter
The Saturday Grp 8 Race was rescheduled to Sunday morning in the Grp 8 Qualifying time slot 

and no Sunday Qualifying for Grp 8 occured
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